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Adam Hosmer-Henner (Nev. Bar No. 12779) 
Chelsea Latino (Nev. Bar No. 14227) 
MCDONALD CARANO LLP 
100 W. Liberty Street, Tenth Floor 
Reno, NV 89501 
Tel.: (775) 788-2000 / Fax: (775) 788-2020 
E-mail: ahosmerhenner@mcdonaldcarano.com, 
clatino@mcdonaldcarano.com 
 

 

Christopher N. Sipes (admitted pro hac vice)  
Einar Stole (admitted pro hac vice) 
Michael N. Kennedy (admitted pro hac vice) 
Megan P. Keane (admitted pro hac vice) 
Eric R. Sonnenschein (admitted pro hac vice) 
Alaina M. Whitt (admitted pro hac vice) 
COVINGTON & BURLING LLP 
One CityCenter, 850 Tenth Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20001 
Tel: (202) 662-6000 / Fax: (202) 662-6291 
E-mail: csipes@cov.com, estole@cov.com, 
mkennedy@cov.com, mkeane@cov.com, 
esonnenschein@cov.com, awhitt@cov.com,  
 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs Amarin Pharma, Inc. 
and Amarin Pharmaceuticals Ireland Limited 
 

Nicholas J. Santoro (Nev. Bar No. 532) 
Jason D. Smith (Nev. Bar No. 9691) 
SANTORO WHITMIRE, LTD. 
10100 W. Charleston Blvd., Suite 250 
Las Vegas, NV 89135 
Tel: (702) 948-8771 / Fax: (702) 948-8773 
nsantoro@santoronevada.com, 
jsmith@santoronevada.com 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
DISTRICT OF NEVADA 

AMARIN PHARMA, INC. and AMARIN 
PHARMACEUTICALS IRELAND LIMITED,  
 
 Plaintiffs, 
 
v. 
 
DR. REDDY’S LABORATORIES, INC. and 
DR. REDDY’S LABORATORIES, LTD., 
 
 Defendants. 
 

 
CASE NO.: 2:18-cv-01596-MMD-NJK 

 
 
 

NOTICE OF APPEAL 

 
 

Notice is hereby given that Amarin Pharma, Inc. and Amarin Pharmaceuticals Ireland 

Limited (collectively, Amarin), Plaintiffs in the above-named action, hereby appeal to the United 

States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the Judgment entered in this action on May 
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4842-4196-9083, v. 2 

4, 2020 (ECF 30), and from all orders, opinions, decisions and rulings prior to the entry of 

Judgment. 

DATED: May 22, 2020. 

 

 

Respectfully submitted, 
 
McDONALD CARANO LLP 
 
  /s/  Adam Hosmer-Henner   
Adam Hosmer-Henner (NSBN 12779) 
Chelsea Latino (NSBN 14227) 
100 West Liberty Street, 10th Floor 
Reno, NV 89501 
(775) 788-2000 
ahosmerhenner@mcdonaldcarano.com 
clatino@mcdonaldcarano.com 
 
Christopher N. Sipes (admitted pro hac vice)  
Einar Stole (admitted pro hac vice)  
Michael N. Kennedy (admitted pro hac vice)  
Megan P. Keane (admitted pro hac vice)  
Eric R. Sonnenschein (admitted pro hac vice)  
Alaina M. Whitt (admitted pro hac vice)  
COVINGTON & BURLING LLP  
One CityCenter, 850 Tenth Street, NW  
Washington, DC 20001  
(202) 662-6000 
csipes@cov.com, estole@cov.com,  
mkennedy@cov.com, mkeane@cov.com,  
esonnenschein@cov.com, awhitt@cov.com,  
 
Nicholas J. Santoro (NSBN 532) 
Jason D. Smith (NSBN 9691) 
SANTORO WHITMIRE, LTD. 
10100 W. Charleston Blvd., Suite 250 
Las Vegas, NV 89135 
(702) 948-8771 
nsantoro@santoronevada.com 
jsmith@santoronevada.com 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs Amarin Pharma, Inc. 
and Amarin Pharmaceuticals Ireland Limited 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I am an employee of McDonald Carano LLP and that on May 22, 

2020, I electronically filed the foregoing NOTICE OF APPEAL with the Clerk of the Court using 

the Court’s CM/ECF system, which electronically served the attorneys of record set forth below.  

Constance S. Huttner, Esq. 
Frank D. Rodriguez, Esq. 
Caroline Sun, Esq. 
Beth Finkelstein, Esq. 
James Barabas, Esq. 
WINDELS MARX LANE & 
MITTENDORF, LLP 
chuttner@windelsmarx.com, 
frodriguez@windelsmarx.com, 
csun@windelsmarx.com, 
bfinkelstein@windelsmarx.com, 
jbarabas@windelsmarx.com 

Michael D. Rounds, Esq. 
Ryan James Cudnik, Esq. 
BROWNSTEIN HYATT FARBER 
SCHRECK, LLP 
mrounds@bhfs.com  

rcudnik@bhfs.com 

 

 
Attorneys for Defendants Dr. Reddy’s Laboratories, Inc. and Dr. Reddy’s Laboratories, 
Ltd. 
 
 

DATED:  May 22, 2020. 

 
       /s/  Brian Grubb    
      An Employee of McDonald Carano LLP 
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